

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6549/ 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06 / 2 008 in AN No.547/2004 of
The H I G H COURT OF A.P. AT H Y D E R A B A D)

NAT I O N A L I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NAGU R I S H A H E E N A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief]

Date: 30/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S . B . S I N H A

HON' B L E D R. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)No...../2009 [CC No.738/2009].

Subject to the petitioner's depositing 50% of the amount of
compensation as awarded by the High Court, before the Motor Accident
Claims Tribunal within four weeks, the operation of the impugned order
shall remain stayed.

If the amount, as aforementioned, is deposited, the claimants may
withdraw the same on furnishing sufficient security to the satisfaction of
the Tribunal.

(Subhash Chander) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

A.R.- cum-P.S. Court Master