

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2606/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6549 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.M. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 proposes to file vakalatnama and seeks further time for filing counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted.

Issue fresh notice to the remaining respondents.

Notice shall be served through Trial Court upon respondent Nos.8 and 9. Issue notice to Respondent No.7 by Regd. A.D.

List the matter on 29-07-09.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar