

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).993/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in FA No. 553/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PRIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURNCE CO.LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua ,Adv

Mr. C.G. Solshe ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-1 to 4 have appeared.

The counsel for the respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit as a last chance.

List the matter on 19.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar