

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2606/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6549 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv  
Mr. M.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IN SLP(C) NO. 2606/2009

Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the correct  
and latest address of Respondent No.6 is not known and he  
will be taking steps. Issue fresh notice to Respondent

.....Contd. 2

ITEM NO. 65

-2-

Nos. 8 and 9 by Registered Post AD. Filing of spare  
copies is dispensed with.

IN SLP(C) NO. 6549/2009

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent  
No.5. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to comply  
with the Office Report regarding non-filing of process  
fee and spare copies within one week and await service of

notice on that Respondent.

List the matters on 09.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

Ps