

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2606/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2005 in CMA No. 149/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6549 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file affidavit together with proof of publication in respect of Respondent No.6.

Time is granted.

List the matter on 15.7.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG