

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6549/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AN No. 547/2004

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGURI SHAHEENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the name of R.No. 5 from the array of parties)
(With Office Report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Ashray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that no relief has been claimed against respondent no. 5. In fact, he is only a proforma respondent and not required for the just decision of this case. In view of the above, respondent no. 5 is deleted from the array of parties.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master