

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3904 OF 2011

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAGURI SHAHEENA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 01/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ashray, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. N N. Bain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the Respondent No.1. No Statement of Case has been filed on his behalf. As a last opportunity four weeks' time is granted to the Respondent No.1 to file Statement of Case.

In the meantime, Respondent No.6 is served.

| (Rajni Mukhi)  
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|