

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) No. 3815 OF 2011

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

ANJANA DEVI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal granted by this Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2011 in SLP(C) No. 2606 of 2009 against the Judgment and Order dated 04.02.2005 of the High Court of Rajasthan, Bench at Jodhpur, Jodhpur in CMA No. 149 of 2005.

It is submitted that there are nine Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 are represented through Dr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate and Respondent No. 7 is represented through Mr. Vivek Gupta, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 6, 8 and 9 have been served at SLP stage, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is Complete.

Counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case but the same has not been filed by Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
35, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

2. Dr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.
08, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

3. Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
110. C.K. Daphtary Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR