

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA LISTED ON: 30.09.2015
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION LD. COURT NO:1
ITEM NO:48

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3959 OF 2011

PRIYA

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP (C) 993 of 2009 alongwith other connected SLPs was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2011 was the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**" Leave granted.
Hearing expedited"**

It is submitted that there are four respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are represented through M/s Pramod Dayal and C.G.Solshe, Advocates respectively Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are served at SLP stage but no one has filed Vakalatnama/appearance on their behalf so far.

Counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of September, 2015

ASSISANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Advocate

Mr.C.G.Solshe,Advocate

Mr Pramod Dayal, Advocate

ASSISANT REGISTRAR